SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.8 (ID # 23029)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

FROM:

SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointment of Agam Patel to the First 5

Riverside County Children & Families Advisory Committee, Fourth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Children & Families Advisory Committee

Type of Nomination:

4th District

Member:

Name:

Agam Patel

Address:

75080 Frank Sinatra Drive

Palm Desert, CA 92270

Telephone:

760-797-5247

Email: Agam.patel@ucr.edu <mailto:Agam.patel@ucr.edu>

Term of Appointment:

September 12, 2023 until September 12, 2025

Full Term is two years ending 9/12/2025

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Perez, Washington, and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Kimberly)A. Rector

Absent:

None

Clerk of the Bear

Date:

September 12, 2023

3v: //

XC:

BOS- District 4, Committee, Appointee, COBLW

Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Agam Patel is the Executive Director of UCR Palm Desert and has been a local resident of the Coachella Valley for the last 23 years. In addition, Mr. Patel is a member of the Lotus Outreach International, Coachella Valley Economic Partnership, and One Future Coachella Valley. Mr. Patel understands the importance of providing access to early childhood education services, and the socio-economic disparities in the Coachella Valley. I believe Agam Patel will be a great asset to the First 5 Riverside County Children & Families Advisory Committee.